
AT SR 1546

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SNOW HILL,  NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC WILSON,  NC

MAY 19, 2016 10:22 AM HARNETT 10:00 AM 1 /  6 003

50138.3.118 MAY 18 2016 DF00126

TIP NO 0.210 MIW-5601DM

FED AID NO HSIP-1500(010)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, UTILITIES & PVT. MARKINGS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 35000.00 39000.00  40000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 22650.00 19950.00  15000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0015000000-N 205  1 EA  3500.00 3500.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00  3000.00SEALING ABANDONED WELLS

0004 0036000000-E 225  1,050 CY  10.00 10500.00 42.69 44824.50 10.00  10500.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 160000.00 173882.50  277200.16GRADING

0006 0050000000-E 226  1 ACR 2500.00 2500.00 1.00 1.00 2500.00  2500.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0007 0156000000-E 250  1,600 SY  10.00 16000.00 16.33 26128.00 3.50  5600.00REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT

0008 0195000000-E 265  1,050 CY  20.00 21000.00 35.28 37044.00 25.00  26250.00SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL

0009 0196000000-E 270  1,050 SY  5.00 5250.00 2.00 2100.00 3.00  3150.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0010 0318000000-E 300  135 TON 45.00 6075.00 10.00 1350.00 31.22  4214.70FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0011 0320000000-E 300  385 SY  5.00 1925.00 6.04 2325.40 5.05  1944.25FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0012 0360000000-E 310  28 LF  35.55 995.40 61.05 1709.40 42.42  1187.7612" RC PIPE CULV III

0013 0366000000-E 310  120 LF  40.00 4800.00 45.37 5444.40 39.98  4797.6015" RC PIPE CULV III

0014 0372000000-E 310  76 LF  50.00 3800.00 49.39 3753.64 44.51  3382.7618" RC PIPE CULV III

0015 0378000000-E 310  396 LF  62.00 24552.00 52.24 20687.04 55.65  22037.4024" RC PIPE CULV III

0016 0448200000-E 310  456 LF  41.00 18696.00 43.47 19822.32 43.58  19872.4815" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0017 0448300000-E 310  144 LF  52.00 7488.00 60.67 8736.48 60.24  8674.5618" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0018 0448400000-E 310  32 LF  65.50 2096.00 73.06 2337.92 63.72  2039.0424" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0019 0995000000-E 340  55 LF  12.00 660.00 36.86 2027.30 21.18  1164.90PIPE REMOVAL

0020 1220000000-E 545  200 TON 40.00 8000.00 60.00 12000.00 32.00  6400.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0021 1330000000-E 607  535 SY  16.15 8640.25 19.83 10609.05 7.95  4253.25INCIDENTAL MILLING

0022 1491000000-E 610  410 TON 87.55 35895.50 65.76 26961.60 73.50  30135.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0023 1503000000-E 610  510 TON 80.50 41055.00 61.73 31482.30 67.00  34170.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C

0024 1523000000-E 610  510 TON 103.40 52734.00 71.79 36612.90 61.00  31110.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C

0025 1575000000-E 620  75 TON 402.50 30187.50 493.17 36987.75 421.00  31575.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0026 1693000000-E 654  20 TON 201.25 4025.00 225.00 4500.00 250.00  5000.00ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0027 2044000000-E 815  500 LF  18.50 9250.00 10.00 5000.00 18.00  9000.006" PERF SUBDRN PIPE

0028 2253000000-E 840 0.553 CY  1210.00 669.13 1839.96 1017.50 1575.66  871.34PIPE COLLARS

0029 2286000000-N 840  13 EA  1800.00 23400.00 1878.46 24419.98 2350.26  30553.38MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0030 2308000000-E 840  25 LF  250.00 6250.00 248.35 6208.75 0.01  0.25MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0031 2355000000-N 840  1 EA  520.00 520.00 605.89 605.89 504.88  504.88FRAME W/GRATE 840.29 STD

0032 2366000000-N 840  2 EA  650.00 1300.00 647.76 1295.52 528.08  1056.16FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD

0033 2367000000-N 840  11 EA  640.00 7040.00 666.61 7332.71 545.49  6000.39FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD

0034 2418000000-E SP   30 LF  250.00 7500.00 375.00 11250.00 365.60  10968.00FRM W/GRATES, DRIVEWY DI

0035 2535000000-E 846  100 LF  25.00 2500.00 12.19 1219.00 19.75  1975.00**"X**" CONCRETE CURB
(8" x 12")

0036 2577000000-E 846  1,235 LF  30.00 37050.00 28.44 35123.40 22.85  28219.75CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER

0037 2612000000-E 848  275 SY  55.00 15125.00 44.66 12281.50 46.10  12677.506" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

0038 2845000000-N 858  3 EA  300.00 900.00 550.00 1650.00 601.37  1804.11ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES



AT SR 1546

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SNOW HILL,  NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC WILSON,  NC

MAY 19, 2016 10:22 AM HARNETT 10:00 AM 2 /  6 003

50138.3.118 MAY 18 2016 DF00126

TIP NO 0.210 MIW-5601DM

FED AID NO HSIP-1500(010)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, UTILITIES & PVT. MARKINGS

0039 3574000000-E 867  100 LF  15.00 1500.00 10.00 1000.00 25.00  2500.00GENERIC FENCING ITEM 867 (LF)
(FENCE RESET)

0040 3649000000-E 876  15 TON 65.00 975.00 75.00 1125.00 50.00  750.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0041 3656000000-E 876  50 SY  14.00 700.00 14.48 724.00 5.00  250.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0042 4400000000-E 1110  433 SF  9.50 4113.50 7.14 3091.62 7.14  3091.62WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0043 4405000000-E 1110  192 SF  10.00 1920.00 8.85 1699.20 11.49  2206.08WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)

0044 4410000000-E 1110  89 SF  8.10 720.90 7.24 644.36 7.24  644.36WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0045 4430000000-N 1130  50 EA  58.00 2900.00 53.95 2697.50 50.00  2500.00DRUMS

0046 4435000000-N 1135  50 EA  35.75 1787.50 25.96 1298.00 25.00  1250.00CONES

0047 4445000000-E 1145  48 LF  28.00 1344.00 29.50 1416.00 21.45  1029.60BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0048 4455000000-N 1150  14 DAY 125.00 1750.00 200.00 2800.00 260.00  3640.00FLAGGER

0049 4685000000-E 1205  4,000 LF  1.35 5400.00 1.20 4800.00 1.80  7200.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0050 4686000000-E 1205  4,000 LF  1.40 5600.00 1.30 5200.00 2.00  8000.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0051 4810000000-E 1205  3,520 LF  0.50 1760.00 0.40 1408.00 0.60  2112.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0052 4835000000-E 1205  50 LF  6.00 300.00 8.00 400.00 15.00  750.00PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0053 4900000000-N 1251  15 EA  8.40 126.00 20.00 300.00 30.00  450.00PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS

0054 5325200000-E 1510  100 LF  20.00 2000.00 32.50 3250.00 23.15  2315.002" WATER LINE

0055 5325600000-E 1510  840 LF  50.00 42000.00 35.00 29400.00 32.03  26905.206" WATER LINE

0056 5536000000-E 1515  1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 1300.00 1300.00 951.71  951.712" VALVE

0057 5540000000-E 1515  4 EA  1500.00 6000.00 1800.00 7200.00 1317.31  5269.246" VALVE

0058 5648000000-N 1515  2 EA  1200.00 2400.00 1900.00 3800.00 1595.86  3191.72RELOCATE WATER METER

0059 5649000000-N 1515  3 EA  700.00 2100.00 1250.00 3750.00 1508.81  4526.43RECONNECT WATER METER

0060 5800000000-E 1530  1,200 LF  12.00 14400.00 6.25 7500.00 9.23  11076.00ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE

0061 6000000000-E 1605  1,500 LF  3.00 4500.00 3.00 4500.00 3.00  4500.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0062 6009000000-E 1610  25 TON 65.00 1625.00 75.00 1875.00 50.00  1250.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0063 6012000000-E 1610  30 TON 45.00 1350.00 75.33 2259.90 45.00  1350.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0064 6015000000-E 1615 1.5 ACR 1500.00 2250.00 1500.00 2250.00 1500.00  2250.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0065 6018000000-E 1620  50 LB  10.00 500.00 5.00 250.00 5.00  250.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0066 6021000000-E 1620 0.25 TON 1500.00 375.00 1300.00 325.00 1300.00  325.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0067 6029000000-E SP   500 LF  3.00 1500.00 2.00 1000.00 2.00  1000.00SAFETY FENCE

0068 6036000000-E 1631  500 SY  5.00 2500.00 2.00 1000.00 2.00  1000.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0069 6042000000-E 1632  425 LF  7.50 3187.50 3.00 1275.00 3.00  1275.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0070 6071010000-E SP   200 LF  10.00 2000.00 6.00 1200.00 6.00  1200.00WATTLE

0071 6071020000-E SP   40 LB  20.00 800.00 10.00 400.00 13.08  523.20POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0072 6084000000-E 1660  2 ACR 3680.00 7360.00 3200.00 6400.00 3200.00  6400.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0073 6087000000-E 1660  2 ACR 950.00 1900.00 200.00 400.00 200.00  400.00MOWING

0074 6090000000-E 1661  25 LB  18.00 450.00 10.00 250.00 10.00  250.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0075 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1500.00 375.00 1300.00 325.00 1300.00  325.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0076 6096000000-E 1662  25 LB  18.00 450.00 10.00 250.00 10.00  250.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0077 6108000000-E 1665 0.25 TON 1500.00 375.00 1300.00 325.00 1300.00  325.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING



AT SR 1546

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SNOW HILL,  NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC WILSON,  NC

MAY 19, 2016 10:22 AM HARNETT 10:00 AM 3 /  6 003

50138.3.118 MAY 18 2016 DF00126

TIP NO 0.210 MIW-5601DM

FED AID NO HSIP-1500(010)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, UTILITIES & PVT. MARKINGS

0078 6117000000-N SP   5 EA  50.00 250.00 500.00 2500.00 500.00  2500.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0079 6132000000-N SP   2 EA  2500.00 5000.00 3500.00 7000.00 423.61  847.22GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)
(CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)

 

    TOTAL 777073.18 TOTAL 799270.33 TOTAL  815619.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 777073.18 SUB-TOTAL 799270.33 SUB-TOTAL  815619.00ROADWAY ITEMS



AT SR 1546

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC   

MAY 19, 2016 10:22 AM HARNETT 10:00 AM 4 /  6 003

50138.3.118 MAY 18 2016 DF00126

TIP NO 0.210 MIW-5601DM

FED AID NO HSIP-1500(010)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, UTILITIES & PVT. MARKINGS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 40000.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 8000.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0015000000-N 205  1 EA  2900.00 2900.00   SEALING ABANDONED WELLS

0004 0036000000-E 225  1,050 CY  25.00 26250.00   UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 267000.00   GRADING

0006 0050000000-E 226  1 ACR 1.00 1.00   SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0007 0156000000-E 250  1,600 SY  7.00 11200.00   REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT

0008 0195000000-E 265  1,050 CY  25.00 26250.00   SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL

0009 0196000000-E 270  1,050 SY  2.50 2625.00   GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0010 0318000000-E 300  135 TON 35.00 4725.00   FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0011 0320000000-E 300  385 SY  2.00 770.00   FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0012 0360000000-E 310  28 LF  55.00 1540.00   12" RC PIPE CULV III

0013 0366000000-E 310  120 LF  48.00 5760.00   15" RC PIPE CULV III

0014 0372000000-E 310  76 LF  52.00 3952.00   18" RC PIPE CULV III

0015 0378000000-E 310  396 LF  60.00 23760.00   24" RC PIPE CULV III

0016 0448200000-E 310  456 LF  50.00 22800.00   15" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0017 0448300000-E 310  144 LF  68.00 9792.00   18" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0018 0448400000-E 310  32 LF  75.00 2400.00   24" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0019 0995000000-E 340  55 LF  20.00 1100.00   PIPE REMOVAL

0020 1220000000-E 545  200 TON 45.00 9000.00   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0021 1330000000-E 607  535 SY  10.00 5350.00   INCIDENTAL MILLING

0022 1491000000-E 610  410 TON 70.00 28700.00   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0023 1503000000-E 610  510 TON 60.00 30600.00   ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C

0024 1523000000-E 610  510 TON 70.00 35700.00   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C

0025 1575000000-E 620  75 TON 350.00 26250.00   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0026 1693000000-E 654  20 TON 150.00 3000.00   ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0027 2044000000-E 815  500 LF  10.00 5000.00   6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE

0028 2253000000-E 840 0.553 CY  1750.00 967.75   PIPE COLLARS

0029 2286000000-N 840  13 EA  2500.00 32500.00   MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0030 2308000000-E 840  25 LF  425.00 10625.00   MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0031 2355000000-N 840  1 EA  543.00 543.00   FRAME W/GRATE 840.29 STD

0032 2366000000-N 840  2 EA  632.00 1264.00   FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD

0033 2367000000-N 840  11 EA  640.00 7040.00   FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD

0034 2418000000-E SP   30 LF  150.00 4500.00   FRM W/GRATES, DRIVEWY DI

0035 2535000000-E 846  100 LF  15.00 1500.00   **"X**" CONCRETE CURB
(8" x 12")

0036 2577000000-E 846  1,235 LF  23.00 28405.00   CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER

0037 2612000000-E 848  275 SY  51.75 14231.25   6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

0038 2845000000-N 858  3 EA  550.00 1650.00   ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES



AT SR 1546

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC   

MAY 19, 2016 10:22 AM HARNETT 10:00 AM 5 /  6 003

50138.3.118 MAY 18 2016 DF00126

TIP NO 0.210 MIW-5601DM

FED AID NO HSIP-1500(010)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, UTILITIES & PVT. MARKINGS

0039 3574000000-E 867  100 LF  30.00 3000.00   GENERIC FENCING ITEM 867 (LF)
(FENCE RESET)

0040 3649000000-E 876  15 TON 85.00 1275.00   RIP RAP, CLASS B

0041 3656000000-E 876  50 SY  2.50 125.00   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0042 4400000000-E 1110  433 SF  6.00 2598.00   WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0043 4405000000-E 1110  192 SF  20.00 3840.00   WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)

0044 4410000000-E 1110  89 SF  6.00 534.00   WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0045 4430000000-N 1130  50 EA  41.50 2075.00   DRUMS

0046 4435000000-N 1135  50 EA  17.00 850.00   CONES

0047 4445000000-E 1145  48 LF  25.00 1200.00   BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0048 4455000000-N 1150  14 DAY 850.00 11900.00   FLAGGER

0049 4685000000-E 1205  4,000 LF  1.00 4000.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0050 4686000000-E 1205  4,000 LF  1.00 4000.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0051 4810000000-E 1205  3,520 LF  1.50 5280.00   PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0052 4835000000-E 1205  50 LF  5.00 250.00   PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0053 4900000000-N 1251  15 EA  10.00 150.00   PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS

0054 5325200000-E 1510  100 LF  20.00 2000.00   2" WATER LINE

0055 5325600000-E 1510  840 LF  38.00 31920.00   6" WATER LINE

0056 5536000000-E 1515  1 EA  800.00 800.00   2" VALVE

0057 5540000000-E 1515  4 EA  1350.00 5400.00   6" VALVE

0058 5648000000-N 1515  2 EA  1000.00 2000.00   RELOCATE WATER METER

0059 5649000000-N 1515  3 EA  1200.00 3600.00   RECONNECT WATER METER

0060 5800000000-E 1530  1,200 LF  5.00 6000.00   ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE

0061 6000000000-E 1605  1,500 LF  2.05 3075.00   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0062 6009000000-E 1610  25 TON 73.00 1825.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0063 6012000000-E 1610  30 TON 70.00 2100.00   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0064 6015000000-E 1615 1.5 ACR 1200.00 1800.00   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0065 6018000000-E 1620  50 LB  4.50 225.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0066 6021000000-E 1620 0.25 TON 1400.00 350.00   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0067 6029000000-E SP   500 LF  1.50 750.00   SAFETY FENCE

0068 6036000000-E 1631  500 SY  2.00 1000.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0069 6042000000-E 1632  425 LF  4.00 1700.00   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0070 6071010000-E SP   200 LF  9.00 1800.00   WATTLE

0071 6071020000-E SP   40 LB  10.00 400.00   POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0072 6084000000-E 1660  2 ACR 2500.00 5000.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0073 6087000000-E 1660  2 ACR 150.00 300.00   MOWING

0074 6090000000-E 1661  25 LB  4.50 112.50   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0075 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1400.00 350.00   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0076 6096000000-E 1662  25 LB  4.50 112.50   SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0077 6108000000-E 1665 0.25 TON 1400.00 350.00   FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING



AT SR 1546

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC   

MAY 19, 2016 10:22 AM HARNETT 10:00 AM 6 /  6 003

50138.3.118 MAY 18 2016 DF00126

TIP NO 0.210 MIW-5601DM

FED AID NO HSIP-1500(010)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, UTILITIES & PVT. MARKINGS

0078 6117000000-N SP   5 EA  225.00 1125.00   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0079 6132000000-N SP   2 EA  500.00 1000.00   GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)
(CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)

 

    TOTAL 823823.00   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 823823.00   ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  777073.18   LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

     2  799270.33   BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY

     3  815619.00   S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

     4  823823.00   FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY


